The Qommontuealth of Massachusetts

AUDITOR OF THE COMMONWEALTH
DIVISION OF LOCAL MANDATES

ONE WINTER STREET, 9" FLOOR
BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

A. JOSEPH DE NUCCI TEL (617) 727-0980

AUDITOR (800) 462-COST
FAX (617) 727-0984
FY2011 Mandated Costs
for Local Implementation of
Chapter 503 of the Acts of 1983
The Uniform Polling Hours Law
. Sep. and Nov. . Sep. and Nov.

Community Certi?ied Costs ($) Community Certi?ied Costs ($)
Abington 2,432 = Bellingham 2,831
Acton 3,536 Belmont 8,154
Acushnet 2,143 Berkley 540
Adams 1,746 Berlin 585
Agawam 3,559 Bernardston 665
Alford 480 @ Beverly 9,308
Amesbury 2,400 | Billerica 8,994
Amherst 5,807 | |Blackstone 2,885
Andover 5,753 | |Blandford 378
Arlington 12,580  Bolton 1,158
Ashburnham 477 | Boston 163,129
Ashby 1,021 = Bourne 3,547
Ashfield 66 = |Boxborough 538
Ashland 6,787 Boxford 1,555
Athol 1,719 Boylston 594
Attleboro 6,768 Braintree 6,767
Auburn 2,884 Brewster 1,507
Avon 914 = Bridgewater 7,728
Ayer 633 | Brimfield 456
Barnstable 7,944 | |Brockton 31,133
Barre 1,342 | Brookfield 547
Becket 384 | Brookline 23,567
Bedford 3,053 | Buckland 351
Belchertown 3,278 = Burlington 6,854



Community

Cambridge
Canton
Carlisle
Carver
Charlemont
Charlton
Chatham
Chelmsford
Chelsea
Cheshire
Chester
Chesterfield
Chicopee
Chilmark
Clarksburg
Clinton
Cohasset
Colrain
Concord
Conway
Cummington
Dalton
Danvers
Dartmouth
Dedham
Deerfield
Dennis
Dighton
Douglas
Dover
Dracut
Dudley
Dunstable
Duxbury
East Bridgewater
East Brookfield
East Longmeadow
Eastham
Easthampton
Easton
Edgartown

Sep. and Nov.
Certified Costs ($)

27,077
3,796
2,244
3,063

464
1,872
1,086
9,706
9,757

600

438

362

14,610

180

426
2,547
1,288

384
3,708

603

210

956
5,199
5,357
6,210

576
4,046

861
3,400

910
8,045
1,446

564
2,880
3,311

666
2,088
1,157
2,960
3,973
1,082

Community

Egremont
Erving
Essex
Everett
Fairhaven
Fall River
Falmouth
Fitchburg
Florida
Foxborough
Framingham
Franklin
Freetown
Gardner
Gay Head (Aquinnah)
Georgetown
Gill
Gloucester
Goshen
Gosnold
Grafton
Granby
Granville
Great Barrington
Greenfield
Groton
Groveland
Hadley
Halifax
Hamilton
Hampden
Hancock
Hanover
Hanson
Hardwick
Harvard
Harwich
Hatfield
Haverhill
Hawley
Heath

Sep. and Nov.
Certified Costs ($)

714
387
792

26,577

3,771
18,545
6,396
6,704
270
1,316
13,459
2,849
1,891
5,155
553
1,476
353
7,763
627
240
2,239
726
923
1,447
5,003
2,034
350
657
1,146
2,268
642
379
2,997
1,987
762
314
1,635
518

15,534
330
204



Community

Hingham
Hinsdale
Holbrook
Holden
Holland
Holliston
Holyoke
Hopedale
Hopkinton
Hubbardston
Hudson
Hull
Huntington
Ipswich
Kingston
Lakeville
Lancaster
Lanesborough
Lawrence
Lee
Leicester
Lenox
Leominster
Leverett
Lexington
Leyden
Lincoln
Littleton
Longmeadow
Lowell
Ludlow
Lunenburg
Lynn
Lynnfield
Malden

Manchester-by-the-Sea

Mansfield
Marblehead
Marion
Marlborough
Marshfield

Sep. and Nov.
Certified Costs ($)

5,040
372
6,924
2,358
468
2,601
11,034
723
4,070
565
6,202
2,358
348
2,916
2,845
1,619
1,530
1,101
25,678
864
1,620
666
9,629
512
12,510
300
294
744
2,700
29,954
5,238
2,046
32,406
4,152
15,729
491
2,077
4,641
882
10,166
4,911

Community

Mashpee
Mattapoisett
Maynard
Medfield
Medford
Medway
Melrose
Mendon
Merrimac
Methuen
Middleborough
Middlefield
Middleton
Milford
Millbury
Millis

Millville
Milton

Monroe
Monson
Montague
Monterey *
Montgomery
Mount Washington
Nahant
Nantucket
Natick
Needham

New Ashford
New Bedford
New Braintree
New Marlborough
New Salem
Newbury
Newburyport
Newton
Norfolk

North Adams
North Andover
North Attleborough
North Brookfield

Sep. and Nov.
Certified Costs (3$)

3,203
1,170
3,627
1,300
12,864
1,236
11,190
630
420
7,355
3,931
288
1,057
4,521
2,243
1,077
702
10,697
288
1,780
1,728
462
288
204
432
1,740
12,168
7,885
504
45,090
372
1,080
389
1,264
5,180
28,053
1,806
3,530
4,176
4,018
525

* This amount is Monterey's 2008 certified cost; the Town has not submitted a 2010 claim form



Community

North Reading
Northampton
Northborough
Northbridge
Northfield
Norton
Norwell
Norwood
Oak Bluffs
Oakham
Orange
Orleans
Otis

Oxford
Palmer
Paxton
Peabody
Pelham
Pembroke
Pepperell
Peru
Petersham
Phillipston
Pittsfield
Plainfield
Plainville
Plymouth
Plympton
Princeton
Provincetown
Quincy
Randolph
Raynham
Reading
Rehoboth
Revere
Richmond
Rochester
Rockland
Rockport
Rowe

Sep. and Nov.
Certified Costs ($)

2,796
8,348
4,564
3,646
332
1,884
2,990
6,507
1,811
636
1,002
1,339
366
3,182
4,664
780
15,443
479
4,364
1,234
558
883
1,083
15,565
240
1,520
8,807
645
504
626
31,323
6,760
4,263
10,592
1,740
15,975
996
559
2,738
2,243
480

Community

Rowley
Royalston
Russell
Rutland
Salem
Salisbury
Sandisfield
Sandwich
Saugus
Savoy
Scituate
Seekonk
Sharon
Sheffield
Shelburne
Sherborn
Shirley
Shrewsbury
Shutesbury
Somerset
Somerville
South Hadley
Southampton
Southborough
Southbridge
Southwick
Spencer
Springfield
Sterling
Stockbridge
Stoneham
Stoughton
Stow
Sturbridge
Sudbury
Sunderland
Sutton
Swampscott
Swansea
Taunton
Templeton

Sep. and Nov.
Certified Costs ($)

495
527
336
2,211
15,291
1,772
443
5,586
7,332
825
3,869
1,644
2,723
413
396
1,084
654
8,041
336
4,240
22,338
3,507
540
3,879
2,760
1,604
1,838
61,248
915
687
5,291
11,670
979
1,530
2,935
456
2,064
2,703
4,730
13,838
1,423



Community

Tewksbury
Tisbury
Tolland
Topsfield
Townsend
Truro
Tyngsborough
Tyringham
Upton
Uxbridge
Wakefield
Wales
Walpole
Waltham
Ware
Wareham
Warren
Warwick
Washington
Watertown
Wayland
Webster
Wellesley
Wellfleet
Wendell
Wenham
West Boylston
West Bridgewater

Sep. and Nov.
Certified Costs ($)

7,692
1,092
624
1,081
1,774
647
2,552
300
609
1,842
8,086
867
5,853
15,395
1,947
4,912
1,451
420
324
11,227
1,980
3,063
7,929
360
432
907
1,668
982

Community

Sep. and Nov.
Certified Costs ($)

West Brookfield 603
West Newbury 845
West Springfield 9,038
West Stockbridge 384
West Tisbury 348
Westborough 3,879
Westfield 10,266
Westford 4,050
Westhampton 270
Westminster 866
Weston 2,829
Westport 2,730
Westwood 3,440
Weymouth 8,407
Whately 372
Whitman 3,559
Wilbraham 3,046
Williamsburg 690
Williamstown 774
Wilmington 5,868
Winchendon 1,483
Winchester 4,282
Windsor 337
Winthrop 3,810
Woburn 9,415
Worcester 45,015
Worthington 504
Wrentham 1,562
Yarmouth 4,410
TOTAL $ 1,653,993



